# 14-30026-hcm Doc#1 Filed 01/06/14 Entered 01/06/14 17:13:25 Main Document Pg 1 of 12

B1 (	Official	Form 1	) (	04/13)	
	onioiai		/ /	0 <del>-</del> 1, 10)	

United States I WESTERN DIS EL PASC					Vol	untary Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): <b>MS Cargo, Inc.</b>		Name of	Joint Debto	or (Spouse) (Last, First, N	l liddle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				ed by the Joint Debtor in ti iden, and trade names):	ne last 8 years	
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)/Comp than one, state all): <b>24-798073</b>	olete EIN (if more		digits of Sc , state all):	oc. Sec. or Individual-Taxp	ayer I.D. (ITIN)	)/Complete EIN (if more
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State): 12550 Pellicano El Paso, TX			Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State):			
	ZIP CODE 79928					ZIP CODE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: El Paso	•	County o	f Residence	e or of the Principal Place	of Business:	
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address): 1500 Bob Hope #1811 El Paso, TX		Mailing A	ddress of J	oint Debtor (if different fro	m street addre	ess):
	ZIP CODE <b>79936</b>					ZIP CODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from str	eet address above)	:				ZIP CODE
Type of Debtor         (Form of Organization)         (Check one box.)         Individual (includes Joint Debtors)         See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.         ✓       Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)         Partnership         Other (If debtar is not one of the above entities, sheek	Nature of (Check of Health Care)         Single Asset in 11 U.S.C.         Railroad         Stockbroker         Commodity B	one box.) Business Real Estate as d § 101(51B)			Chapter of a Fore	Code Under Which (Check one box.) 15 Petition for Recognition ign Main Proceeding 15 Petition for Recognition ign Nonmain Proceeding
□       Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)       □       Clearing Bank         □       Chapter 15 Debtors       □       Other         Country of debtor's center of main interests:       □       Check box, i         □       Debtor is a tax-exen under title 26 of t			Nature of Debts (Check one box.)         mpt Entity if applicable.)       Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as "incurred by an individual primarily for a personal, family, or house- hold purpose."       Debts are primarily business debts.			DOX.)
Filing Fee (Check one box.)       Check one box:       Chapter 11 Debtors         ✓       Full Filing Fee attached.       ✓       Debtor is a small business debtor as defined by 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).         ✓       Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A.       ✓       Debtor's aggregate noncontigent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,490,925 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every three years thereafter).         Check all applicable boxes:       △       A plan is being filed with this petition.         △       A plan is being filed with this petition.         △       A plan is being filed with this petition.         △       A cceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).						
Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded a there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured or Estimated Number of Creditors	and administrative e	s.				THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
✓         □         □         □         □           1-49         50-99         100-199         200-999         1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10 10,000 25	<u>,</u> 001-	<b>2</b> 5,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000 100	er ),000	
Estimated Assets  Estimated Assets  \$ 50 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$ 500,000 \$ 100,000 \$ 500,000 to \$1 million \$ 500,000 to \$1 million \$ 500,001 \$ 500,000 \$		50,000,001	☐ \$100,000,0 to \$500 mill	01 \$500,000,001 Mo ion to \$1 billion \$1	re than billion	
Estimated Liabilities So to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 million to \$10 million		0,000,001	<b>1</b> \$100,000,0 to \$500 mill		re than billion	

Computer software provi	ided bv LeaalPRO S	Svstems. Inc San Antonio	. Texas (210) 561-5300.	Copvright 1996-201	3 (Build 10.0.3.1, ID 29981759)	76)

## 14-30026-hcm Doc#1 Filed 01/06/14 Entered 01/06/14 17:13:25 Main Document Pg 2 of 12

B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13)		Page 2
<b>Voluntary Petition</b> (This page must be completed and filed in every case.)	Name of Debtor(s): MS Cargo, Inc.	
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	BYears (If more than two, attach add	itional sheet.)
Location Where Filed: None	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner of	r Affiliate of this Debtor (If more the tilt of the ti	han one, attach additional sheet.)
Name of Debtor: None	Case Number:	Date Filed:
District:	Relationship:	Judge:
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) Mathematical Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	(To be completed if whose debts are prin I, the attorney for the petitioner named in th informed the petitioner that [he or she] may of title 11, United States Code, and have ex such chapter. I further certify that I have de required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 kplained the relief available under each
	X	Data
Ex	hibit C	Date
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pos Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No.		public health or safety?
Ex	hibit D	
<ul> <li>(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, eac</li> <li>Exhibit D, completed and signed by the debtor, is attached and if</li> <li>If this is a joint petition:</li> <li>Exhibit D, also completed and signed by the joint debtor, is attached</li> </ul>	made a part of this petition.	eparate Exhibit D.)
Information Regard	ding the Debtor - Venue	
	applicable box.) business, or principal assets in this Dis	trict for 180 days immediately
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general part	ner, or partnership pending in this Distri	ct.
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a def or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sou	endant in an action or proceeding [in a f	
	des as a Tenant of Residential Proper pplicable boxes.) 's residence. (If box checked, complete	-
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgme	nt)
	(Address of landlord)	
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circ monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after		•
Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of any petition.	rent that would become due during the	30-day period after the filing of the
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification	ation. (11 U.S.C. § 362(I)).	

Computer software provided by LegalPRO Systems, Inc., San Antonio, Texas (210) 561-5300, Copyright 1996-2013 (Build 10.0.3.1, ID 2998175976)

## 14-30026-hcm Doc#1 Filed 01/06/14 Entered 01/06/14 17:13:25 Main Document Pg 3 of 12

B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13)	Page 3
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): MS Cargo, Inc.
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	
Sig	natures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has	Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding,
chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached.
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
X X	X(Signature of Foreign Representative)
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)
Date	Date
Signature of Attorney* X /s/ Omar Maynez Omar Maynez Bar No. 24043807 DIAMOND LAW 3800 N. Mesa Street, Ste B - 3 EL Paso, Texas 79902 Phone No. (915) 532-3327 Fax No. (915) 532-3355	<b>Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer</b> I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.
1/6/2014	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.	
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Address X
MS Cargo, Inc.	
X /s/ Jose Manuel Sanchez	Date Signature of bankruptcy petiton preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.
Signature of Authorized Individual	
Jose Manuel Sanchez Printed Name of Authorized Individual	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.
President	
Title of Authorized Individual	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.
1/6/2014	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11
Date	and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

Computer software provided by LegalPRO Systems, Inc., San Antonio, Texas (210) 561-5300, Copyright 1996-2013 (Build 10.0.3.1, ID 2998175976)

14-30026-hcm Doc#1 Filed 01/06/14 Entered 01/06/14 17:13:25 Main Document Pg 4 of 12

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS EL PASO DIVISION

IN RE: MS Cargo, Inc.

CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

## **EXHIBIT "A" TO VOLUNTARY PETITION**

1. Debtor's employer identification number is <b>24-798073</b> .						
<ol> <li>If any of debtor's securities are registered under section 12 of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the SEC file number is</li> </ol>						
3. The following financial data is the latest available information and refers to the debtor's condition on <u>12/29/2013</u> .						
a. Total Assets \$1,142,576.08						
b. Total Liabilities \$1,414,208.72						
Secured debt Amounts Approximate number of holders						
Fixed, liquidated secured debt	\$1,276,540.03	7				
Contingent secured debt	\$0.00	0				
Disputed secured debt	\$0.00	0				
Unliquidated secured debt	\$0.00	0				
Unsecured debt	Amounts	Approximate number of holders				
Fixed, liquidated unsecured debt	\$137,668.69	17				
Contingent unsecured debt	\$0.00	0				
Disputed unsecured debt	\$0.00	0				
Unliquidated unsecured debt	\$0.00	0				
Stock	Amounts	Approximate number of holders				
Number of shares of preferred stock	0	0				
Number of shares of common stock	1	1				
Comments, if any						
4. Brief description of debtor's business: <i>Trucking</i>	4. Brief description of debtor's business: <i>Trucking</i>					

14-30026-hcm Doc#1 Filed 01/06/14 Entered 01/06/14 17:13:25 Main Document Pg 5 of 12

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS EL PASO DIVISION

IN RE: MS Cargo, Inc.

CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

#### EXHIBIT "A" TO VOLUNTARY PETITION

Continuation Sheet No. 1

5. List the name of any person who directly or indirectly owns, controls, or holds, with power to vote, 20% or more of the voting securities of the debtor:

Jose Manuel Sanchez 3921 Tierra Aurora El Paso, TX 79938

6. List the name of all corporations 20% or more of the outstanding voting securities of which are directly or indirectly owned, controlled, or held, with power to vote, by debtor:

I, Jose Manuel Sanchez , the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing Exhibit "A" to Voluntary Petition, and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: 1/6/2014

Signature: /s/ Jose Manuel Sanchez Jose Manuel Sanchez President 14-30026-hcm Doc#1 Filed 01/06/14 Entered 01/06/14 17:13:25 Main Document Pg 6 of 12

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS EL PASO DIVISION

IN RE: MS Cargo, Inc.

Case No.

Chapter 11

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
	Name, telephone number and		Indicate if	
	complete mailing address,		claim is	
	including zip code, of		contingent,	
	employee, agent, or		unliquidated,	
Name of creditor and complete	department of creditor familiar	Netwoord eleine (treate debts havely lace	disputed, or	Amount of claim [if
mailing address, including zip code	with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, goverment contract, etc.)	subject to setoff	secured also state value of security]
code	contacted		361011	
GE Capital Corp.				\$593,748.95
P.O. Box 822108				Value: \$545,000.00
Philadelphia, PA 19182-2108				Value: 4040,000.00
Internal Revenue Service		941 Taxes		\$66,528.24
PO Box 7346				Value: \$29,076.08
Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346				Value: 420,070.00
GE Equipment Transportation,				\$226,979.84
LLC P.O. Box 822108				Value: \$200,000.00
Philadelphia, PA 19182-2108				····· • ···,····
• •				
Fleet One				\$23,758.70
613 Bakertown Road				
Antioch, TN 37103				
Amex				\$22,000.00
Customer Service				
P.O. Box 981531				
El Paso, TX 79998-1535				
Amex				\$13,000.00

Customer Service P.O. Box 981531 El Paso, TX 79998-1535

## 14-30026-hcm Doc#1 Filed 01/06/14 Entered 01/06/14 17:13:25 Main Document Pg 7 of 12

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS **EL PASO DIVISION**

IN RE: MS Cargo, Inc.

Case No.

Chapter 11

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Continuation Sheet No. 1

(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, goverment contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Multi Service Corporation 8650 College Blvd. Overland Park, KS 66210				\$7,000.00 Value: \$0.00
Commercial Credit Group, Inc. P.O. Box 60121 Charlotte, NC 28260-0121				\$375,275.00 Value: \$368,500.00
IFTA Texas Comptroller Public Accounts Capitol Station, PO Box 13528 Austin, TX 78711-3528				\$4,500.00
Maria Avila 1450 Pendale, Suite A El Paso, TX 79928				\$4,400.00
Advanced Business Capital, LLC 701 Canyon Drive, Suite 105 Coppell, TX 75019		Line of Credit		\$3,825.00 Value: \$0.00
Redburn Tire Company 4801 West Clarendon Phoenix, AZ 85019				\$3,183.00 Value: \$0.00
Alfredo Maza 9208 Bayard St. Keller, TX 76244				\$400.00

### 14-30026-hcm Doc#1 Filed 01/06/14 Entered 01/06/14 17:13:25 Main Document Pg 8 of 12

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS EL PASO DIVISION

IN RE: MS Cargo, Inc.

Case No.

Chapter 11

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Continuation Sheet No. 2

(1)	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of	(3)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent,	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, goverment contract, etc.)	unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
El Paso Disposal 5539 El Paso, Dr. El Paso, TX 79905		Supplies and Services		\$398.9
Brunson Pump 15605 Horizon Blvd. El Paso, TX 79928				\$211.0
Sarah Sanchez 701 Canyon Drive, Suite 105 Coppell, TX 75019-3873				\$0.0
Mobile Mini I,Inc P O Box 91109-7144 Pasadena CA 7144		Contract/Lease		\$0.0
American Express Customer Service P.O. Box 981531 El Paso, TX 79998-1535		Line of Credit		\$0.00
		INDER PENALTY OF PERJURY CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHI	P	
I, the named as the debtor in this cas best of my information and belie	e, declare under penalty of pe	of the <b>Co</b> rjury that I have read the foregoing list	orporation and that it is tr	ue and correct to the
Date: 1/6/2014	Signat	ure: /s/ Jose Manuel Sanchez Jose Manuel Sanchez		

Jose Manuel Sanchez President 14-30026-hcm Doc#1 Filed 01/06/14 Entered 01/06/14 17:13:25 Main Document Pg 9 of 12

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS EL PASO DIVISION

IN RE: MS Cargo, Inc.

CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

## VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named Debtor hereby verifies that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge.

Date 1/6/2014

Signature /s/ Jose Manuel Sanchez Jose Manuel Sanchez President

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Advanced Business Capital, LLC 701 Canyon Drive, Suite 105 Coppell, TX 75019

Alfredo Maza 9208 Bayard St. Keller, TX 76244

American Express Customer Service P.O. Box 981531 El Paso, TX 79998-1535

Amex Customer Service P.O. Box 981531 El Paso, TX 79998-1535

Becket and Lee LLP P. O. Box 3001 Malvern PA 19355-0701

Brunson Pump 15605 Horizon Blvd. El Paso, TX 79928

Commercial Credit Group, Inc. P.O. Box 60121 Charlotte, NC 28260-0121

DeGrasse & Rolnick 6363 Woodway, Suite 975 Houston, TX 77057

El Paso Disposal 5539 El Paso, Dr. El Paso, TX 79905 Fleet One 613 Bakertown Road Antioch, TN 37103

GE Capital Corp. P.O. Box 822108 Philadelphia, PA 19182-2108

GE Equipment Transportation, LLC P.O. Box 822108 Philadelphia, PA 19182-2108

IFTA Texas Comptroller Public Accounts Capitol Station, PO Box 13528 Austin, TX 78711-3528

Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

IRS - Spec Proc Staff
Stop 5022 AUS
300 E. 8th Street
Austin, TX 78701

Larry Chek Palmer & Manuel, L.L.P. 8350 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1111 Dallas, TX 75206

Maria Avila 1450 Pendale, Suite A El Paso, TX 79928

Michael W Ullman Ullman And Ullman 150 East Palmetto Park Road ,Ste 700 Boca Raton,Florida 33432 Mobile Mini I,Inc P O Box 91109-7144 Pasadena CA 7144

Multi Service Corporation 8650 College Blvd. Overland Park, KS 66210

Redburn Tire Company 4801 West Clarendon Phoenix, AZ 85019

Sanchez Jose Manuel 1500 Bob Hope app 1811 El Paso Tx 79936

Sarah Sanchez 701 Canyon Drive, Suite 105 Coppell, TX 75019-3873

Tracy Labanowski Commercial Credit Group, Inc. 2056 Westings Ave., Suite 280 Naperville, IL 60563

U.S. Attorney FHZ/HUD/VA/IRS 601 N.W. Loop 410, Suite 600 San Antonio, TX 78216